

LAKE CHELAN BOAT CO.

Records Management 01/17/23 07:58 State Of WASH. JTIL. AND TRANSP. COMMISSION

Receive

Lake Chelan Boat Company P.O. Box 1057 Chelan, WA. 98816

January 16, 2023

Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop S.E. Lacey, WA. 98503

RE: Request for revisions and additions to Time Schedule No. 36, Pages 2, 3, 4 and 5, for Lake Chelan Boat Company, Certificate No. 34.

To Executive Director and Secretary Amanda Maxwell,

Lake Chelan Boat Company is requesting the following changes and additions to its time schedules:

## 13th Revised Page 2

<u>Table No 1:</u> Adding service on Fridays, instead of Wednesdays. Wednesday will be covered by the change in Table No.4

## 12th Revised Page 3

Table No. 4 – Adding service on Wednesdays in July and August.

## 3rd Revised Page 4 – Delete Page 4

<u>Table No. 5 and 6</u> – Removing these tables. This was the Friday uplake and Saturday downlake service. They are replaced within Table 1, Friday service up and downlake on the same day.

## Original Page 5 – Becomes 3<sup>rd</sup> Revised Page 4

Table No. 7 – Adding service on Mondays in July and August.

Table No. 8 – Remove this table as it is replaced and added into Table 4.

Being submitted with this transmittal letter is the 13<sup>th</sup> Revised Page 2, the 12<sup>th</sup> Revised Page 3, Page 4 Removal, and Original Page 5 becomes 3<sup>rd</sup> Revised Page 4. The required "Notice to the Public" letter that will be posted in the main office, on the vessels sailing, on the website, and distributed by other social media and electronic means.

We respectfully request your approval. If you have questions or concerns, please contact Brun Garfoot at Brun@discoverlakechelan.com and/or Cindy Engstrom at

# Cindy@discoverlakechelan.com.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Reed Courtney

Reed Courtney Discover Lake Chelan, LLC-Managing Member

Sincerely,

**Brun Garfoot** Brun Garfoot Discover Lake Chelan, LLC-Managing Member